BLACK FOREST LINK..
… combines industrial
high performance
stepping motor drive
and control systems
with pre-engineered
functionality for a
variety of demanding

D650.xx + RDM51122
5 phase stepper drives
VARIANTS/ORDER KEY
                                                    RFK650RFK650RFK650RFK650----
Retrofit kit type
     0 = for VRDM5913
     1 = for RDM511xx
Option1
      0 = N/A
Option2
      0 = N/A
BLACK FOREST LINK ● F.Eble ● Hummelbergstr.22 ● 77971 Kippenheim ● Germany ● +49 7825 879415
BFL-RFK650-US0.4
Over 30 years of application Over 30 years of application Over 30 years of application Over 30 years of application
experience in motion control experience in motion control experience in motion control experience in motion control
solutions” solutions” solutions” solutions”
Block diagram: Existing D650.xx and new RFK650Block diagram: Existing D650.xx and new RFK650Block diagram: Existing D650.xx and new RFK650Block diagram: Existing D650.xx and new RFK650----x00 drive system x00 drive system x00 drive system x00 drive system
Compatibility chart: 5Compatibility chart: 5Compatibility chart: 5Compatibility chart: 5----phase and 3phase and 3phase and 3phase and 3----phase stepping motor phase stepping motor phase stepping motor phase stepping motor
D650.xx + RDM5xD650.xx + RDM5xD650.xx + RDM5xD650.xx + RDM5x
Logic
Signals
D650 + (V)RDM 5xxxx  RFK650  Compatibility information
5913 51117 51122 -000 -100
Holding torque 3.5Nm 7Nm 11Nm 4.5Nm 12.5Nm YES (with superior torque output)
Shaft diameter 12mm 16mm 16mm 14mm 19mm NO (larger shaft diameter)
Shaft length 30mm 56mm 56mm 37mm 55mm NO (different shaft length)
Centering ring (pilot)  60mm 56mm 56mm 73mm 85mm NO (different but NEMA size 34/42 diameters)
Motor length 172mm 194mm 242mm 138mm 148mm YES (all motors are shorter)
Housing diameter 86mm 110mm 110mm 86mm 110mm YES 100% (RFK650 motors are square)
Mounting hole distance 70mm 89mm 89mm 70mm 89mm YES 100%
Mounting holes 5.5mm 8.5mm 8.5mm 6.5mm 9mm YES (but 0.5..1mm larger holes)
Shaft keyway Yes Yes Yes No Yes YES (NO for RFK650-000 with double flatted shaft)
UM = 70..130V
10 Wires
all 10 used
(5 Phases x 2)
D650.xx 5-Phase Drive Card
RFK650RFK650RFK650RFK650----x00x00x00x00
Logic
Signals
UM = 70..130V
10 Wires
but only 9 used
(3 Phases x 3)
SMD398-900.65 3-Phase Drive Card
as part of the RFK650-x00 kit